NINTH DAY GENESEE COUNTY LEGISLATURE

Batavia, New York Wednesday, May 10, 2017

The Genesee County Legislature will meet in Regular Session on Wednesday, May 10, 2017 at 5:30PM at the Old Courthouse 7 Main Street, Batavia, New York. Legislator DeJaneiro offered to assist with the audit. Prayer will be offered by Legislator Stein followed by the Pledge to the Flag.

In addition to our regular meeting Chairman Cianfrini will open a Public Hearing on Local Law Introductory No. 2 Year 2017, A Local Law To Amend The Tax Laws Of Genesee County Pursuant To Section 421-F Of The New York State Real Property Tax Law. All interested parties will be heard.

Chairman Cianfrini will also open a Public Hearing on Agricultural District No. 2 which is situated in the towns of Alabama, Batavia, Byron, Elba, Oakfield, and Pembroke. All interested parties will be heard.

PROCLAMATIONS & COMMENDATIONS APPROVAL OF MINUTES

April 26, 2017

COMMITTEE/SPECIAL ASSIGNMENT REPORTS COMMUNICATIONS AND PETITIONS LEGISLATOR COMMENTS COUNTY MANAGER REPORT RESOLUTIONS

- 1. Agreement 2017 Youth Bureau Resource Allocation Plan Approval Of
- 2. Appointment Genesee County Youth Board Approval Of
- 3. Acceptance Of Special Legislative Grant And Budget Amendment-Youth Bureau-Approval Of
- 4. 2017 Budget Amendment/Community Mental Health Services/Equipment- Approval Of
- 5. 2017 Budget And Contract Amendment Community Mental Health Services/GCASA-Approval Of
- 6. Award Of Contract ARC Of Genesee Orleans/Office For The Aging For Meal Preparation Services- Approval Of
- 7. Renewal Of Contract Doyle Security Systems, Inc. / Office For The Aging For Personal Emergency Response Units Approval Of
- 8. Renewal Of Contract-Tender Loving Family Care, Inc./ Office For The Aging For Social Adult Day Care Approval Of
- 9. Contract Renewal– Job Development Bureau/ Office For The Aging, Title V SCSEP Program Approval Of
- 10. Lease Agreement With Lifespan/Office For The Aging Approval Of
- 11. Provider Agreement Amendment/ Health Department/Medical Consultant Approval Of
- 12. Affiliation Agreement Health Department/State University Of New York At Brockport Approval Of
- 13. Affiliation Agreement The University Of Findlay Approval Of

- 14. Grant Acceptance/Budget Amendment Health Department/ Rabies Reimbursement Program Approval Of
- 15. Genesee County Agricultural Society Contract Approval Of
- 16. Contract With Mercy Flight, Inc. Approval Of
- 17. Authorization To Hold Requisite Public Hearing To Support An Application To The New York State Office Of Community Renewal For Community Development Block Grant Funding
- 18. Genesee County Consenting To The Use Of Certain Payments In Lieu Of Taxes By The Genesee County Industrial Development Agency D/B/A Genesee County Economic Development Center For The Town Of Pembroke And Village Of Corfu Sewer Infrastructure Project And Authorizing The Chairman Of The Legislature To Execute & Deliver Any Agreements In Furtherance Of Same
- 19. Agreement With Rotary Club Of Batavia, NY, Inc. Fly-In Breakfast Genesee County Airport Approval Of
- 20. Official Newspaper For The County Of Genesee-Approval Of
- 21. Local Law Introductory No. 2 Year 2017, A Local Law To Amend The Tax Laws Of Genesee County Pursuant To Section 421-F Of The New York State Real Property Tax Law -Approval Of
- 22. Audit